
CLUBS ACTIVELY CONDUCTING SSAA SINGLE ACTION COMPETITIONS IN VICTORIA as at January 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NAME OF CLUB  MONTHLY SHOOTS  CONTACT EMAIL  PHONE   PLACE NAME  

BENDIGO BUSHRANGERS  1ST SUNDAY  JayBird   fletcherrj-1@bigpond.com 0418 122 699 Bendigo Julie Fletcher 

BENDIGO BUSHRANGERS  1ST SUNDAY  Mollydooka  ross.windridge@gmail.com 0499 353 737 Bendigo Ross Bowden 

BORDER VIGILANTES 2ND Sunday & 4TH Sat The Druggist   trdeboo@iinet.net.au  0408 469 338         Red Cliffs Tim De Boo 

BORDER VIGILANTES  Trip Hazard  bjhobson@live.com.au 0438 534 717          Red Cliffs Ben Hobson 

CASHMORE COWPOKES  2ND   SUNDAY  Jake Lonergan  adam_stuch@hotmail.com 0407 310 264  Portland Adam Stuchbery 

CASHMORE COWPOKES  Miss Taken    accounts@knightsrefrigeration.com.au  0417 394 897                                    Portland Lisa Newton 

COBRAM PISTOL CLUB 3RD SUNDAY  Precious Pearl  trishrep@bigpond.net.au 0409 858 265           Cobram Trish Mentiplay 

EL DORADO REGULATORS  1ST SUNDAY  Virgil Earp mintaro@bigpond.net.au 0409 255 690 Oakleigh Daryl Corp 

LITTLE RIVER RAIDERS  Single Action 3RD SUNDAY  Buck Silverton   bucksilverton@outlook.com 0423 052 942  Little River Doug Berwick 

LITTLE RIVER RAIDERS   Wild Bunch 4TH Sunday  Tony Diablo  diablot6@bigpond.com.au 0419 187 980  Little River Tony Garipoli 

LRR LONG RANGE CB RIFLE 1ST FRIDAY - 9am  Buck Silverton bucksilverton@outlook.com 0423 052 942 Little River Doug Berwick 

SHEPPARTON SINGLE ACTION 1ST Sunday   david@hental.com 0409 807 001 Shepparton  David Kitchen 

SPRINGVALE COWBOYS  2ND SUNDAY    10am-2pm  Colt York  Colt9@iprimus.com.au 0424 663 683 Springvale Nick Stathos 

SPRINGVALE COWBOYS   Kansas H Morgan  neil@lnoconsulting.com.au 0412 533 177         Springvale Neil Osborne 

WARBY RANGERS 1ST SUNDAY  Wild Jimmy  No Email 0419 889 996           Wangaratta Damien Dale 

WESTGATE MARAUDERS 2ND SUNDAY  Stampede Pete  253v8@tpg.com.au 

 MISC-Melbourne Kevin Middleton 

WHISKY MOUNTAIN RANGERS   2nd & 4th SUNDAY  The Caretaker bjhare@westnet.com.au  0414 383 845         Cranbourne Brian Hare 

WHISKY MOUNTAIN RANGERS    Doc Holliday  jjllupp@gmail.com 0419 117 232 Cranbourne John Luppino 

WHISKY MOUNTAIN RANGERS    Idaho Smith  nbacon@bigpond.net.au 0419 302 688 Cranbourne  Nigel Bacon  

WICKHAM BUSH RANGERS  AS SCHEDULED  Tarrone Ranger   admin@achevepm.com.au 0437 092 080 Woolsthorpe Darren Dumesny 

WICKHAM BUSH RANGERS  AS SCHEDULED  Dark Horse   totaltiling@aussiebroadband.com.au 0417 589 054       Woolsthorpe David Khourdajian 

YARRA RANGERS  SUNDAY – 6 week rotation   adamjbaird@me.com 0400 079 020 Yarra  Adam Baird 
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